
Committee on Computer Resources Annual Report, 2020-2021 
1. 2019-2020 Membership  

 Faculty Membership  
1. Armstrong, Daniel, Health and Physical Education (2022)  
2. Bellovary, Jill, Physics (2021)  
3. Bordoni, Adrian, Social Sciences (2021)  
4. Cesarano, Michael, Speech Communications (2020)  
5. Funk, Jonathan, Mathematics & Computer Sciences (2022)  
6. Keogh, Timothy, History (2020)   
7. Koul, Sanjay, Biological Sciences (2022)  
8. Moretti, David, Marketing & Communications (2021)  
9. Sun, Joanne, Engineering Technology (2022)  

 Student Membership 
1. Lloyd Pierre  
2. Vacant  
3. Vacant  

 Liaisons  
1. Andrew Bulawa, Mathematics and Computer Science, Steering Committee Designee  
2. Jed Shahar (Steering Committee Liaison)  
3. Lucien Makalanda (Steering Committee Liaison)  
4. Julia Rothenberg (COC Liaison)  
5. Bill Faulkner, VP Finance and Administration 

2. 2020-2021 Membership 
 Faculty Membership  

1. Armstrong, Daniel, Health and Physical Education (2022)  
2. Bellovary, Jill, Physics (2021)  
3. Bordoni, Adrian, Social Sciences (2021)  
4. Funk, Jonathan, Mathematics & Computer Sciences (2022)  
5. Koul, Sanjay, Biological Sciences (2022) 
6. Moretti, David, Marketing & Communications (2021)  
7. Sun, Joanne, Engineering Technology (2022)  

 Liaisons  

1. Andrew Bulawa, Mathematics and Computer Science, Steering Committee Designee  
2. Jed Shahar (Steering Committee Liaison)  
3. Lucien Makalanda (Steering Committee Liaison)  
4. Julia Rothenberg (COC Liaison)  
5. Bill Faulkner, VP Finance and Administration, President's Liaison  

 
3. Old Officers  

 Adrian Bordoni, Social Sciences (Co-Chair)  
 Barbara Frary (Co-Chair) 

 



4. New officers 
 Barbara Frary, Business (Chair) 
 Joanne Sun (Secretary) 

5. Charges for 2020-2021 
1. The committee will continue to meet 3 or 4 times a semester 
2. Chair will serve on Student Tech Fee Committee 
3. The committee will continue to update it’s website 
4. Re-Imagine the Purpose of the committee in lieu of the shift to online teaching, as per 

the committee guide revision 
6. Charges you accomplished 

1. The Committee met 4 times during the year 
2. CoChair Barbara Frary attended Student Tech Fee Committee Meetings 
3. New Chair Barbara Frary is in process of updating Committee Website 
4. The committee designed and implemented a survey to assess the needs of faculty and 

students going forward in the new reality of combining online and in-person instruction 
7. Charges still need to be done 

 None 
8. New Ideas for Goals for 2021-2022 

  
9. Assessment of effectiveness of committee.  

 This past year the committee struggled with the loss of an experienced Chair and the total 
move to online instruction. The pandemic made it impossible to plan any in person activities 
like the CLT Forum. 

10. Acknowledgements of outstanding accomplishments of members 
 Dave Morretti deserves credit for putting together the survey the committee created 

and putting it on a CUNY approved platform. 
 


